

PRODUIT SPECIFICATIONS		
RAISINS CHOCOLATE MIX		
Country of origin :	Netherlands	Nr. Prod. : 081BAS
		Date : 19/07/19

INGREDIENTS		
Raisins, sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, WEI powder, LACTOSE, rinse aid: E414, emulsifier: E322 (SOYA lecithin), yoghurt flavour, natural vanilla flavour, sunflower oil, skimmed MILK powder	GLUTENFREE	V
	VEGETARIEN	V
	VEGAN	/

CHEMICAL PARAMETERS		
Aflaxotine B1	2	≤ µg/kg
Aflaxotine total :B1, B2, G1, G2	4	≤ µg/kg
Peroxide	/	≤ Meq/kg fat
Free fat acids	/	≤ %
Pesticides	according to EU legislation	
Heavy metals	according to EU legislation	

PARAMETERES MICROBIOLOGIQUE		
Total plate count	1000000	≤ CfU/g
Yeast	100000	≤ CfU/g
Moulds	100000	≤ CfU/g
Entrobacteriaceae	0	≤ CfU/g
E.Coli	100	≤ CfU/g
Salmonella sp.	ABSENT	# Absent /25 g
Staphylococcus aureus	0	≤ CfU/g

VALEUR NUTRITIONELLE		
Energy		447 Kcal
		1878 kJ
Water		8,6 g
Fat		16,2 g
- Of which saturated		9,1 g
- Of which mono-unsaturated		4,8 g
- Of which poly-unsaturated		0,9 g
Carbohydrate		69,5 g
- Of which sugars		63,4 g
Dietary fibre		3,3 g
Protein		4,1 g
Salt (Sodium X 2,5)		0,97 g
Sodium		0,39 g

OGM	
THIS PRODUCT IS GMO FREE AND DOESN'T NEED ANY LABELLING ACCORDING TO EC DIRECTIVES 1829/2003 AND 1830/2003	

VARIA			
PACKAGING	WEIGHT	SHELF LIFE (from production)	METAL DETECTION
LDPE film	1-5 KG	8 MONTHS	FE:2,0 MM, NON-FE:2,0 MM, SS: 3,0 MM
High barrier foil&MAP	1-5 KG	8 MONTHS	FE:2,0 MM, NON-FE:2,0 MM, SS: 3,0 MM
Advised storage conditions		This product should be stored between 15-18 °C and protected from sunlight. MOISTURE < 60%, FREE FROM PESTS.	

ALLERGENEN INFORMATION						
Ingredients and derivates causing hypersensitivity according to EU legislation	Used in the product (incl. as carrier for additives, carry over additives, processing aid).			Able to cross-contaminate the product ?		
	YES	NO	?	YES	NO	?
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof (ea.	/	x	/	/	x	/
Crustaceans and products thereof	/	x	/	/	x	/
Eggs and products thereof	/	x	/	/	x	/
Fish and products thereof	/	x	/	/	x	/
Penuts and products thereof	/	x	/	x	/	/
Soybeans and products thereof	x	/	/	/	/	/
Milk and products thereof	x	/	/	/	/	/
Nuts and products thereof (incl. oil) :						
- Hazelnut	/	x	/	x	/	/
- Walnut	/	x	/	x	/	/
- Almond	/	x	/	x	/	/
- Cashew	/	x	/	x	/	/
- Pecan nut	/	x	/	/	x	/
- Brazil nut	/	x	/	/	x	/
- Pistachio nut	/	x	/	/	x	/
- Macadamia nut	/	x	/	/	x	/
Celery and products thereof	/	x	/	/	x	/
Mustard and products thereof	/	x	/	/	x	/
Sesame and products thereof	/	x	/	/	x	/
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of	/	x	/	/	x	/
Lupine and products thereof	/	x	/	/	x	/
Molluscs and products thereof	/	x	/	/	x	/

PRODUCTION ACCORDING THE GMP AND HACCP DIRECTIVES

We collect this information very carefully.

We are not responsible for the correctness of this information.

This product is in compliance with the Dutch Food Law and the EU food guidenlins and legislation.

It is teh responsibility of the consumer to investigate whether or not the products complies with the food regulations in the country where the end product will be sold.

VERSION

DATE